

CS 15/26

RAJAT KUMAR AND ANR Vs. NOOR JAHAN AND ORS

16.05.2026

Present: None.

Be awaited. Put up at 12:00 PM.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.05.2026

At 12:05 PM

Present: None.

Be awaited. Put up at 2:00 PM.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.05.2026

At 2:10 PM

Present: None.

None appeared for the plaintiff on last date. None appears today. Despite repeated opportunities to clarify on the point of pecuniary jurisdiction as well as on the point of disclosure of cause of action qua either of the defendants, plaintiff has not clarified at all. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in prosecuting the present matter. Accordingly, the present suit is dismissed in default.

File be consigned to record room.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.05.2026